Regional Center of the East Bay
Contracts for Board Review/Approval

5/16/2024 Date submitted to RCEB Board for review
N/A Date approved by RCEB Board Executive Committee (if applicable)

(est 5/202/204) Date approved by RCEB Board

Operations _ X

Purchase of Service X

The following contracts have been reviewed by Lynn Nguyen, Director, Finance and Administration and Lisa Kleinbub,
Executive Director, both of whom recommend approval by the RCEB Board of Directors.

Consumers
Purpose of Contract Served Contractor Name Term of Contract Rate of Reimbursement NOTES:
(if applicable)
7/1/2023~ $977,185 This contract represents the E-2

State of California N/A Department of 6/30/2026 OPS Allocation contract amendment of the “E”
Department of Developmental Services series contract between DDS and
Developmental Services and Regional Center of $46,253,348 RCEB for fiscal year 2023-24.
Contract with RCEB the East Bay POS Allocation

“E-2” Contract Allocation

Total $886,369,528




